2015 2014
United States

dollars Renminbi
United States

dollars Renminbi
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade and other receivables 1,233,829 38,283 691,884 5,901
Loans to third parties 241,724 35,030 205,308 3,321
Pledged deposits 590,374 462,865 300,943 441,209
Cash and cash equivalents 573,572 318,581 473,620 259,714
Trade and other payables (666,485) — (514,587) —
Bank loans (2,125,876) — (1,411,424) —

Net exposure arising from
recognized assets and
liabilities (152,862) 854,759 (254,256) 710,145

117
COGOBUY GROUP

ANNUAL REPORT 2015

(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

31 	 Financial Risk Management and Fair Values of Financial Instruments (Continued)

(d) 	 Currency risk (Continued)

(ii) 	 Sensitivity analysis
The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit before tax (and retained
profits), assuming all other risk variables remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed that the
pegged rate between the Hong Kong dollar and the United States dollar would be materially
unaffected by any changes in movement in value of the United States dollar against other currencies.

2015 2014
Increase/

(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit

before tax and
retained

profits

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit

before tax and
retained

profits
RMB’000 RMB’000

United States dollars 5% (7,643) 5% (12,713)
(5)% 7,643 (5)% 12,713

Renminbi 5% 42,738 5% 35,507
(5)% (42,738) (5)% (35,507)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous
effects on each of the group entities’ profit before tax and retained profits, within the Group measured
in the respective functional currencies, translated into Renminbi at the exchange rate ruling at the
end of each reporting period for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-
measure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose to foreign currency risk as of
the end of the reporting period. The analysis excludes differences that would result from the